GOVERNMENT OF IDNIA
MINISTRY O1F AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3871
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 215" DECEMBER, 2021

COMPENSATION FOR FARMERS

3871. SHRI NAMA NAGESWARA RAO:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE agﬁr g ThdTeT FHedTor H3T
be pleased to state:

(@)  whether the Government is aware that the State Government of Telangana has
announced Rs. 3 lakhs exgratia payment to the bereaved families of 750 farmers
who lost their lives in the farmers agitation, if so, the details thereof; and

(b)  the steps taken by the Government to get data of the number of farmers who have
died from the State Governments where such an agitation was taking place?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

&Y Td fohdllel HeaoT H3T (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) to (b): The information was sought from Telangana but it has not been received
till now.
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